

SC. 93/16 (CIS 05/16)

Order No. 25

Dt 14.11.2025

Today is fixed for Cross examined of CSW – 1 i.e. PW- 1 (Mamata Das).

All four accused persons on CB Manindra Mandal , and Jyoshna Mandal are present by filing hazira .

Another two accused are absent by petition U/S-317 CrPC.

Petition considered and allowed.

Ld. Pp in charge is present by filing hazira.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 10.03.2026 for Cross examined of CSW – 1 i.e. PW- 1 (Mamata Das).

Issue summon.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.